504298801 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4345482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUY FIETZ	04/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FIETZ FAMILY TRUST	
Street Address:	4550 112TH AVENUE S.E., SUITE 8	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2C 2K2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15453426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6132375160

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA, 100 QUEEN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE ARMSTRONG-BAKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Armstrong-Baker/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT_7164AW-2_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT_7164AW-2_executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504298801 REEL: 041799 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

1:

Guy FIETZ, 5824 2nd Avenue SW, Suite 300, Calgary, Alberta, T2H 0H7, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **November 27, 2012** I do sell and assign to:

THE FIETZ FAMILY TRUST 4550 112th Avenue S.E., Suite 8 Calgary, AB, T2C 2K2 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in Patent Application No. **PCT/CA2013/050905** filed **November 26, 2013**, relating to and entitled:

BEVERAGE CAN HANDLE

and claiming priority from:

US Patent Application No. 61/730,315, filed November 27, 2012, relating to and entitled:

TELESCOPING BEVERAGE CAN HANDLE

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 7164W-90 Page 1 of 2

Guy FIETZ	Witness:
Executed at	whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Guy FIETZ execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.

THE FIETZ FAMILY TRUST	<u> </u>
Executed at	· Cur Danie
ALOC 25 A CALADA Province/State Country This <u>24</u> day of <u>AROL</u> <u>2015</u>	whose full post office address is 20 Middlen Spring Grain NA Collegen P48 T3 4-5N2
By <u>Robert Water</u>	was personally present and did see 2547 Octoor
Print Nome Title: 12 in 15 Co.	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
X K XXX	

PAT 7164W-90 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/30/2017